
0.5391.935 0.2095.116 0.010 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00592.1751,014.31,032.3 0.59511/25/2019 1,337.85 -144.93
0.5151.815 0.1865.187 0.009 0.0020.005 0.002 0.00492.2761,015.91,033.9 0.59511/26/2019 1,340.64 -144.79
0.4921.813 0.2075.453 0.012 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00592.0061,018.61,036.7 0.59611/27/2019 1,342.69 -142.47
0.4841.850 0.3265.447 0.020 0.0030.012 0.003 0.00591.8501,020.41,038.5 0.59811/28/2019 1,343.44 -140.39
0.4851.872 0.2695.283 0.016 0.0030.009 0.003 0.00592.0561,017.91,035.9 0.59611/29/2019 1,341.67 -142.41
0.5021.944 0.2244.905 0.012 0.0020.007 0.003 0.00592.3951,013.31,031.3 0.59411/30/2019 1,337.80 -145.76
0.5071.917 0.3415.385 0.024 0.0040.014 0.004 0.00691.7991,019.41,037.5 0.59812/01/2019 1,341.67 -140.34
0.4811.813 0.2435.395 0.014 0.0030.008 0.003 0.00592.0371,018.91,037.0 0.59612/02/2019 1,343.04 -142.21
0.4861.838 0.2225.421 0.012 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00592.0051,018.41,036.4 0.59612/03/2019 1,342.35 -142.54
0.4721.906 0.2615.264 0.015 0.0020.009 0.002 0.00492.0641,017.31,035.4 0.59612/04/2019 1,341.19 -142.79
0.4681.813 0.2584.747 0.024 0.0030.012 0.004 0.00692.6661,014.71,032.8 0.59312/05/2019 1,340.83 -145.23
0.4811.844 0.2194.610 0.014 0.0030.008 0.003 0.00592.8141,012.31,030.3 0.59212/06/2019 1,338.78 -147.28
0.4721.840 0.2084.618 0.014 0.0030.008 0.003 0.00592.8301,012.31,030.3 0.59212/07/2019 1,339.02 -147.41
0.3752.025 0.5885.631 0.051 0.0050.026 0.006 0.00691.2891,026.21,044.4 0.60112/08/2019 1,346.70 -134.67
0.4912.009 0.3405.018 0.025 0.0040.014 0.004 0.00692.0891,016.01,034.0 0.59612/09/2019 1,338.80 -142.41
0.4762.007 0.4895.225 0.040 0.0060.023 0.006 0.00891.7201,020.61,038.7 0.59912/10/2019 1,341.83 -138.19
0.4711.955 0.2904.503 0.024 0.0040.014 0.004 0.00792.7281,012.11,030.0 0.59312/11/2019 1,337.49 -146.14
0.4771.896 0.1844.299 0.013 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00593.1141,008.91,026.8 0.59012/12/2019 1,336.24 -149.84
0.4661.880 0.1564.244 0.011 0.0030.006 0.002 0.00593.2271,008.31,026.2 0.59012/13/2019 1,336.25 -150.71
0.5011.981 0.2984.708 0.024 0.0040.013 0.004 0.00692.4601,013.11,031.1 0.59512/14/2019 1,337.27 -144.98
0.4912.059 0.5105.138 0.045 0.0070.026 0.007 0.00891.7091,019.91,038.0 0.60012/15/2019 1,340.50 -74.26
0.4782.014 0.4835.035 0.044 0.0070.025 0.007 0.00891.8991,019.21,037.3 0.59812/16/2019 1,340.87 -138.97
0.4631.951 0.3914.886 0.035 0.0050.019 0.006 0.00892.2371,017.11,035.1 0.59612/17/2019 1,340.65 -141.56
0.4441.838 0.1934.695 0.014 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00592.7991,013.01,031.0 0.59212/18/2019 1,339.95 -147.09
0.4321.753 0.1834.510 0.013 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00693.0911,012.41,030.4 0.59112/19/2019 1,340.86 -148.13
0.4541.749 0.1714.535 0.013 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00793.0581,012.31,030.2 0.59112/20/2019 1,340.41 -148.12
0.4611.755 0.1604.406 0.014 0.0040.007 0.004 0.00793.1821,011.11,029.0 0.59012/21/2019 1,339.52 -148.94
0.4731.850 0.1614.222 0.013 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00793.2591,008.61,026.5 0.59012/22/2019 1,336.69 -150.26
0.4581.849 0.1664.282 0.013 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00793.2121,009.31,027.2 0.59012/23/2019 1,337.38 -149.87
0.3981.992 0.5096.014 0.035 0.0050.021 0.006 0.00791.0141,027.61,045.8 0.60212/24/2019 1,347.52 -134.21
0.3832.090 0.6976.805 0.048 0.0060.030 0.007 0.00789.9281,036.11,054.5 0.60912/25/2019 1,351.61 -65.94
0.4731.821 0.1754.250 0.013 0.0030.008 0.004 0.00793.2451,009.41,027.3 0.59012/26/2019 1,337.49 -149.75
0.4661.851 0.1513.949 0.012 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00793.5501,006.41,024.3 0.58812/27/2019 1,335.49 -152.25
0.4651.861 0.1744.140 0.013 0.0030.008 0.003 0.00793.3261,008.21,026.1 0.58912/28/2019 1,336.44 -150.62
0.4781.841 0.1674.165 0.014 0.0040.008 0.004 0.00893.3111,008.41,026.3 0.59012/29/2019 1,336.57 -150.38
0.4791.844 0.1714.117 0.014 0.0040.008 0.004 0.00893.3521,008.11,025.9 0.58912/30/2019 1,336.31 -150.63
0.4801.848 0.1714.041 0.017 0.0040.009 0.004 0.00893.4181,007.61,025.4 0.58912/31/2019 1,335.95 -150.90
0.4721.792 0.1483.844 0.015 0.0040.008 0.004 0.00893.7051,006.31,024.2 0.58801/01/2020 1,336.03 -152.49
0.4521.833 0.1343.345 0.012 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00794.2041,001.91,019.7 0.58501/02/2020 1,333.31 -156.86
0.4561.864 0.1703.674 0.015 0.0030.008 0.004 0.00793.8001,004.71,022.5 0.58701/03/2020 1,334.52 -153.50
0.4501.850 0.1713.605 0.016 0.0040.009 0.004 0.00893.8841,004.51,022.3 0.58701/04/2020 1,334.66 -154.07
0.4491.918 0.1533.590 0.014 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00793.8551,003.31,021.1 0.58701/05/2020 1,333.16 -154.87
0.4451.859 0.1793.487 0.017 0.0040.009 0.004 0.00793.9901,003.71,021.5 0.58601/06/2020 1,334.15 -154.82
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0.4431.858 0.1443.402 0.013 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00694.1221,002.31,020.1 0.58501/07/2020 1,333.43 -156.34
0.4371.873 0.1363.330 0.012 0.0030.006 0.003 0.00694.1931,001.61,019.3 0.58501/08/2020 1,332.89 -157.02
0.4641.918 0.1443.446 0.012 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00793.9961,001.91,019.7 0.58601/09/2020 1,332.04 -156.13
0.4601.923 0.2333.837 0.021 0.0040.012 0.004 0.00793.4981,006.51,024.4 0.58901/10/2020 1,334.79 -151.07
0.4661.898 0.3224.333 0.031 0.0050.017 0.005 0.00892.9151,012.21,030.2 0.59201/11/2020 1,338.36 -146.00
0.4451.846 0.2344.116 0.021 0.0040.011 0.004 0.00793.3131,009.51,027.4 0.59001/12/2020 1,337.76 -149.33
0.4391.832 0.2243.793 0.027 0.0060.013 0.006 0.00893.6521,007.51,025.4 0.58801/13/2020 1,336.84 -150.81
0.4201.848 0.1453.396 0.015 0.0040.008 0.004 0.00894.1531,002.81,020.6 0.58501/14/2020 1,334.23 -155.96
0.4451.974 0.3124.140 0.030 0.0050.016 0.005 0.00993.0641,010.01,028.0 0.59201/15/2020 1,336.53 -147.39
0.4822.060 0.5745.201 0.054 0.0080.030 0.009 0.01091.5721,021.81,040.0 0.60101/16/2020 1,341.79 -68.30
0.4611.944 0.3704.560 0.035 0.0060.019 0.006 0.00992.5921,014.41,032.4 0.59401/17/2020 1,339.19 -143.54
0.4652.002 0.4624.870 0.042 0.0070.024 0.007 0.00992.1131,017.91,035.9 0.59701/18/2020 1,340.45 -140.17
0.4772.036 0.5295.001 0.052 0.0080.029 0.009 0.01091.8491,019.91,038.0 0.59901/19/2020 1,341.01 -69.27
0.4862.061 0.5825.142 0.056 0.0080.031 0.009 0.01091.6141,021.61,039.7 0.60101/20/2020 1,341.54 -66.93
0.4742.003 0.4504.717 0.044 0.0070.024 0.007 0.00992.2641,016.51,034.6 0.59701/21/2020 1,339.49 -76.08
0.4671.932 0.2934.320 0.027 0.0050.015 0.005 0.00892.9281,011.21,029.1 0.59201/22/2020 1,337.31 -146.79
0.4421.912 0.2033.917 0.018 0.0040.010 0.004 0.00793.4831,006.81,024.7 0.58901/23/2020 1,335.46 -151.25
0.4691.989 0.3964.518 0.038 0.0060.021 0.007 0.00992.5471,014.11,032.1 0.59501/24/2020 1,338.33 -143.22
0.4611.967 0.3104.276 0.030 0.0050.016 0.005 0.00892.9211,010.91,028.9 0.59201/25/2020 1,336.85 -146.68
0.4331.933 0.2113.961 0.019 0.0040.010 0.004 0.00793.4191,007.21,025.0 0.58901/26/2020 1,335.54 -150.89
0.4451.973 0.2174.089 0.019 0.0040.010 0.004 0.00793.2341,007.71,025.6 0.59001/27/2020 1,335.19 -150.07
0.4742.035 0.3884.552 0.037 0.0060.020 0.006 0.00892.4731,013.71,031.7 0.59501/28/2020 1,337.44 -143.34
0.4782.038 0.3834.478 0.038 0.0070.021 0.007 0.00992.5421,013.11,031.1 0.59501/29/2020 1,336.96 -143.93
0.4451.976 0.2103.826 0.021 0.0040.011 0.004 0.00893.4951,005.71,023.6 0.58901/30/2020 1,333.97 -151.55
0.4171.878 0.1543.665 0.015 0.0040.007 0.003 0.00893.8511,004.71,022.5 0.58701/31/2020 1,335.04 -154.12
0.4171.898 0.1803.801 0.017 0.0040.009 0.004 0.00993.6621,006.01,023.9 0.58802/01/2020 1,335.59 -152.21
0.4202.032 0.2324.074 0.019 0.0040.011 0.004 0.00893.1961,007.51,025.4 0.59002/02/2020 1,334.81 -149.88
0.4601.976 0.1643.834 0.014 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00793.5301,004.61,022.5 0.58802/03/2020 1,333.06 -152.83
0.4491.943 0.2413.946 0.023 0.0040.012 0.004 0.00893.3691,007.51,025.3 0.59002/04/2020 1,335.31 -150.13
0.4892.065 0.4864.697 0.049 0.0080.027 0.008 0.01092.1611,016.41,034.5 0.59702/05/2020 1,338.41 -71.22
0.4742.037 0.3504.351 0.034 0.0060.018 0.006 0.00992.7141,011.51,029.5 0.59402/06/2020 1,336.12 -145.37
0.4792.035 0.3324.277 0.033 0.0060.018 0.006 0.00992.8051,010.61,028.5 0.59302/07/2020 1,335.50 -146.16
0.4561.909 0.2053.904 0.020 0.0050.010 0.004 0.00993.4761,006.81,024.7 0.58902/08/2020 1,335.22 -150.91
0.4321.874 0.1663.748 0.016 0.0040.008 0.003 0.00893.7411,005.41,023.3 0.58702/09/2020 1,335.26 -152.88
0.4491.909 0.2053.902 0.020 0.0050.010 0.004 0.00993.4861,006.91,024.7 0.58902/10/2020 1,335.38 -150.99
0.4471.932 0.2043.853 0.021 0.0050.010 0.004 0.00893.5161,006.31,024.1 0.58902/11/2020 1,334.78 -151.37
0.4672.069 0.4044.501 0.041 0.0070.022 0.007 0.01092.4721,013.51,031.5 0.59502/12/2020 1,337.05 -143.05
0.4992.104 0.5054.700 0.053 0.0090.029 0.009 0.01292.0801,016.51,034.5 0.59802/13/2020 1,337.78 -67.72
0.4802.058 0.3814.321 0.041 0.0070.021 0.007 0.01092.6741,011.81,029.8 0.59402/14/2020 1,335.94 -144.60
0.4641.987 0.2644.133 0.025 0.0050.013 0.005 0.00893.0961,008.71,026.6 0.59102/15/2020 1,335.25 -148.57
0.4341.895 0.1893.825 0.018 0.0040.009 0.004 0.00893.6151,006.21,024.0 0.58802/16/2020 1,335.41 -151.95
0.4201.854 0.1463.723 0.013 0.0030.006 0.003 0.00793.8241,005.11,022.9 0.58702/17/2020 1,335.51 -154.02
0.4421.949 0.2193.999 0.022 0.0040.011 0.004 0.00793.3421,007.51,025.3 0.59002/18/2020 1,335.37 -150.32
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0.4712.045 0.2604.210 0.026 0.0050.013 0.005 0.00892.9571,008.61,026.6 0.59202/19/2020 1,334.40 -148.24
0.4782.074 0.3454.328 0.036 0.0070.019 0.007 0.01092.6971,011.01,028.9 0.59402/20/2020 1,335.28 -145.46
0.4692.066 0.2604.055 0.029 0.0060.014 0.006 0.01093.0851,007.51,025.4 0.59102/21/2020 1,333.47 -148.84
0.4682.074 0.2074.020 0.022 0.0050.011 0.005 0.00993.1801,006.01,023.9 0.59002/22/2020 1,332.57 -150.43
0.4551.967 0.1964.151 0.021 0.0050.010 0.005 0.01293.1791,008.21,026.1 0.59002/23/2020 1,335.35 -149.25

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Analysis_Key = 52762

NOTES:
Wobbe Index:  Interchangeability constant calculated using the Gross (or Higher) Heating Value (HHV) divided by the square root of the Specific Gravity
Hydrocarbon Dewpoint (HCDP):  Theoretically determined value using the Redlich-Kwong equation of state (EOS)

CSI048

2/25/2020

Page 3 of 3

12:15:23 AM

11/25/2019 - 2/25/2020
LS195 - St. Joe 26" at Ottawa

Gas Quality Reports

Specific  
Gravity

CO2 
(mol%)

N2
 (mol%)

Propane 
(mol%)

Ethane 
(mol%)

N-Butane 
(mol%)

N-Pentane 
(mol%)

Isobutane 
(mol%)

Isopentane 
(mol%)

C6 Plus 
(mol%)

Methane 
(mol%)

Gross Heating Value 
(HHV) (Btu/scf)

Gas 
Day

Wobbe 
Index

Hydrocarbon Dewpoint 
(HCDP) (deg F)

Net Heating Value 
(LHV) (Btu/scf)

TSP Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

TSP: 007906233


